Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Patent Number previously recorded on Reel 017468 Frame 0807. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the From D792370 to D492370.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Suncon Toys Industry Co Ltd	10/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radioshak Corporation	
Street Address:	Riverfront Campus World	
Internal Address:	300 Radioshack Circle	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D492370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7135472523

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP, Dave R. Hofman

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2030.69

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dave R. Hofman

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0152

500103408

T \$40.00

source=203069Assignment#page1.tif source=203069Assignment#page2.tif source=203069Assignment#page3.tif source=203069Assignment#page4.tif source=203069Assignment#page5.tif source=203069Assignment#page6.tif source=203069Assignment#page7.tif source=203069Assignment#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0153

Patent / Docket No. 2030.69 Customer No. 000027683 P452

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor has performed, and may continue to perform, whether for or on behalf of Assignee, Assignor and/or other parties, certain services related to ZipZaps toys and/or other miniature remote-controlled toy vehicles ("Toys"), including without limitation, services related to that certain product development agreement previously entered into between Assignee and Assignor ("Product Development Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor atknowledges and agrees that it is obligated to assign to Assignee all work product, intellectual property assets and associated goodwill related to the Toys and/or the services described in the Product Development Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Assignor acknowledges and agrees that it is obligated to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest related to United States Patent No. D492,370 directed towards and entitled:

RADIO FREQUENCY TOY CONTROLLER

(hereinafter the "Patent"), any invention described therein ("Invention"), and all work product, intellectual property assets and associated goodwill related thereto (the Patent, Invention, work product, intellectual property assets and associated goodwill hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Property, including the Patent and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the Patent may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Invention to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

-1-

Patent / Docket No. 2030.69 Customer No. 000027683

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor will cause any employee or independent contractor who authored, conceived, expressed, created, developed, made, reduced to practice or completed, alone or with others, any Property, to execute the intellectual property assignment in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A. Assignor represents, warrants, and covenants that it will take all necessary action, including without limitation, the payment of consideration, if any, to the applicable employee or independent contractor, to ensure that such intellectual property assignments are valid and enforceable by Assignee.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will cause any employee or independent contractor of any nexus to the Property, whether or not the employee or independent contract is identified in Exhibit A, to communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the employee or independent contract respecting the Invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful declarations and/or oaths, and to generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries.

Suncon Toys Industry Co. Ltd.

Signature

Chan. Yound

Name

Soles & Markerinh Pipector

Title

3. 19/2005

Date

Witness Signature

Func Lin Wah.

Pateni / Docket No. 2030.69 Customer No. 000027683

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of is between Chan Yeung ("Assignor") and RadioShack Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Riverfront Campus World Headquarters, 300 RadioShack Circle, Fort Worth, Texas 76102-1964, United States of America.

WHEREAS, Assignor acknowledges and agrees that it is obligated to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest related to United States Patent No. D492,370 directed towards and entitled:

RADIO FREQUENCY TOY CONTROLLER

(hereinafter the "Patent"), any invention described therein ("Invention"), and all work product, intellectual property assets and associated goodwill related thereto (the Patent, Invention, work product, intellectual property assets and associated goodwill hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Property, including the Patent and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patcnt which may be filed for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the Patent may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America; and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Invention to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting the Invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue

-7-

Patent / Docket No. 2030.69 Customer No. 000027683

applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries.

Chan Yeung

Signature

CHON FEUND

Name

Shies & MARKETING DIESCOE

Title

3/19/2005

nelia.

Witness Signature

Vitness Name

Patent / Docket No. 2030.69 Customer No. 000027683

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor acknowledges and agrees that it is obligated to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest related to United States Patent No. D492,370 directed towards and entitled:

RADIO FREQUENCY TOY CONTROLLER

(hereinafter the "Patent"), any invention described therein ("Invention"), and all work product, intellectual property assets and associated goodwill related thereto (the Patent, Invention, work product, intellectual property assets and associated goodwill hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Property, including the Patent and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the Patent may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Invention to Assignes, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting the Invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue

- 5 -

Patent / Docket No. 2030.69 Customer No. 000027683

applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries.

Bill Yeung

Signature

Name

Executive Director

Title

3/19/2005

Date

Witness Signature

Fung Lin Wah Witness Name

Patent / Dooket No. 2030.69 Customer No. 000027683

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property As	signment ("Assignment"), effective as of
is between	("Assignor") and RadioShack Corporation ("Assignee"),
a Delaware corporation havin	ng a place of business at Riverfront Campus World
Headquarters, 300 RadioShad	ck Circle, Fort Worth, Texas 76102-1964, United States of
America.	

WHEREAS, Assignor acknowledges and agrees that it is obligated to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest related to United States Patent No. D492,370 directed towards and entitled:

RADIO FREQUENCY TOY CONTROLLER

(hereinafter the "Patent"), any invention described therein ("Invention"), and all work product, intellectual property assets and associated goodwill related thereto (the Patent, Invention, work product, intellectual property assets and associated goodwill hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Property, including the Patent and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the Patent may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Invention to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting the Invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue

-9-

R96660-12

Patent / Docket No. 2030.69 Customer No. 000027683

applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries.

Assignor

Signature

BILL YEUNG

Name

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Title

3/19/05

Date

Witness Signature

FUNG KIN WAH

Witness Name

-10-

R96560.12

RECORDED: 05/12/2006

PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0161